
WAPCOS Limited 

                                                           WRD Division 
 

Date: 25.01.2025 

 

                  CORRIGENDUM-II 
 

 
Sub: Notice Inviting Online Tenders for “Carrying out Topographical Survey 

using Aerial LiDAR System for the proposed Koyna Water Utilization 
Project”. 

 
Ref:  NIT No. WAP/WRD/HQ/Koyna/LiDAR/Survey/2025   Dt 07.01.2025 

GEM Bid No.: GEM/2025/B/5792107 Dated:07-01-2025 
 

(1) It is learnt that there are confusions regarding the BOQ items as well as  its 

quantity in the offer price screen of Gem Portal . It should be noted by the bidder 

that we need services for carrying out the LiDAR survey of approx. 750 sq.km 

and hydrographic survey of river having total cross section length of approx. 20 

km. Accordingly the BOQ has been given in tender document as under . 

 

 



In view of above , your bid value should be combined value for above two BOQ items. Since 

in GeM portal offer price screen doesn’t reflects above two items properly, because selected 

category in GeM doesn’t have option for hydrographic survey. As such, in-order to avoid any 

confusion the bidder should upload duly filled  & signed in BOQ format given in the bid 

document. However to match the same value in offer price screen of GeM portal total value of 

the bid should be mentioned matching with uploaded   duly filled & signed in BOQ format given 

in the bid document. Further since there is no digitisation work as per tender however it is 

appearing in the offer price screen of GeM portal, therefore unit rate against this item may be 

taken as Rs. 0.0001, so as to make negligible impact on the overall price of the bid  to full fill 

the Gem Portal requirement and hence the full  cost may be assigned against first item having 

quantity as 750 sq.km Lidar Survey.  

For all future payments for the services will be made against two BOQ items given in the 

tender document. 

  

(2) Following changes of dates have been made in respect of the above tender: 
 

Sl. 

No. 

In Original NIT Document on GeM Portal  Revised date as Follows 

15. Offline Submission of Technical Document, 
EMD & Solvency Certificate etc. as detail in 
Tender  

 

 29.01.2025 upto 16:00 hrs in the office of 
Chief Executive Director (WRD), 
WAPCOS Limited, Room No. A-21, Plot 
No.76-C, Institutional Area, Sector-18, 
Gurgaon122015 Haryana  
 

Offline Submission of Technical Document, 
EMD & Solvency Certificate etc. as detail in 
Tender  

  
01.02.2025 upto 16:00 hrs in the office of 

Chief Executive Director (WRD), WAPCOS 

Limited, Room No. A-21, Plot No.76-C, 

Institutional Area, Sector-18, Gurgaon122015 

Haryana  

16. Last date & time for online submission of 

Technical & Financial Bid: 

 

As per GeM portal 

Last date & time for online submission 

of Technical & Financial Bid: 

 

Revised date as per GeM portal  

 

17. Online opening of Technical Bid: 

 
As per GeM portal 

Online opening of Technical Bid: 

 

Revised date as per GeM portal  

 
 

The other terms and conditions remain same. 

 

. 
 

For and on behalf of WAPCOS LIMITED 
 
  

Chief Executive Director 
(WRD) 

WAPCOS  


